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Section 1510.APPENDIX B  Armory Rental Rate Sheet 

ARMORY RENTAL RATE SHEET

Rates shown include routine security and clean-up.  Rates are subject to increase when an activity will require additional clean-up and/or security. Rates will be adjusted downward when an activity requires less than usual clean-up and security.  Rates for clean-up and security are $8.00 for each hour required.  Administration fees are $9.50 per hour.  Fees for subletting are 15% of total planned space/exhibitor fees. 

	
	HOURLY RATES

	
	Assembly Area
	
	Classroom

	
	20,000 SF or less
	*More than 20,000 SF
	
	

	1.
	Charities (with federal tax exempt number); or other groups which donate 100% of net profit to humanitarian efforts on behalf of the physically or mentally handicapped or the under-privileged, or for the treatment or prevention of illness.
	25.50
	36.40
	
	19.00

	2.
	Government Agencies (Federal, State, or local)
	22.60
	30.60
	
	18.00

	3.
	Park & Recreation Districts for recreational programs; or school athletic programs/team practices
	28.50
	42.40
	
	22.00

	4.
	Not-for-profit groups organized under the Illinois GENERAL NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ACT OF 1986 (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1987, ch. 32, par. 101.01, et seq.)
	33.00
	51.40
	
	25.00

	5.
	Other persons, groups, or organizations
	48.00
	81.40
	
	32.00



*Broadway, Chicago Avenue, General Jones, Northwest and Rockford Armories. 

Rates for Indoor Ranges (Beardstown, Marseilles, North Riverside and Springfield only).  Use by any group is limited to 2 hours per week at Marseilles and Springfield.  Rates include routine clean-up and security. 

1.  Government Agencies:  $ 16.00 per hour 

2.  All Others:  $ 20.00 per hour 
